USPTO

☑ 001/006

6/24/2008 9:07:01 AM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: KATHLEEN KEARNEY COMPANY: 1349 W. PEACHTREE STREET N.E. SUITE 1500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

06/23/2008

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number 12/035,593 previously recorded on Reel 020559 Frame 0533. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	The second secon				
APVIV.		Name	Execution Date			
Christopher J. Diorio			02/19/2008			
Arthur Gustav Enyi	edy		02/19/2008			
Gregory T. Kavour	1 85	A Addition of the second of th	02/19/2008			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	lmpinj, Inc.					
Street Address:	701 N. 34th	Street Suite 300	Market Processing (1) Self-Street (1) Self-Str			
City:	Seettle	Sestia				
		WASHINGTON				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	ON				
State/Country: Postal Code:	£8103	DN .				
State/Country:	E8103 ERS Total: 1		mber			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	E8103 BERS Total: 1 7 Type	Nu	mber			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	ERS Total: 1 / Type Or: CE DATA	Nul 12035393	mber			
State/Country: Postel Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	E8103 DERS Total: 1 / Type Dr. CE DATA (404)60	Nul 12035393				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	E8103 ERS Total: 1 / Type or: CE DATA (404)60	Null 12035393 1-5441 Mail when the fax altempt is unsucce				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone:	EB103 DERS Total: 1 / Type DE: CE DATA (404)60 #Ill be sent via US 404.347	Null 12035393 11-5441 Mail when the fax altempt is unsucced.				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	E8103 ERS Total: 1 / Type Or: CE DATA (404)60 ###################################	Null 12035393 1-5441 Mail when the fax altempt is unsucce				
State/Country: Postel Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number GORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email:	E8103 ERS Total: 1 / Type Dr: CE DATA (404)60 ### be sent via US 404,347 kkeame me: Kathlee	Null 12035393 1-5441 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucced 7.8507 by@adomo.com				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbor CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E8103 ERS Total: 1 / Type or: CE DATA (404)60 ###################################	Null 12035393 1-5441 Mail when the fax altempt is unsucce 7.8507 ey@adomo.com in Keamcy				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 / Type or: CE DATA (404)60 //// be sent via US 404,347 kkeame me: Kathice 1349 W Atlanta,	Num 12035393 1-5441 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce 7.8507 sy@adorno.com n Keamcy 7. Peachtree Street N.E. Suite 1500	essful.			

PATENT REEL: 021762 FRAME: 0692 10/30/2008 13:16 FAX **2**002/006

USPTO

6/24/2008 9:07:01 AM PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

TO: KATHLEEN KEARNEY COMPANY: 1349 W. PEACHTREE STREET N.E. SUITE 1500

source=RECORDATION_CORRECT#page1.tif source=RECORDATION_CORRECT#page2.tif source=RECORDATION_CORRECT#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021762 FRAME: 0693**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 50133 0089USUI/IMPNI-0320

FORM PTO-1595

	sioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original doc	timents or copy thereof				
I. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
f (Theri	istorbae I. Diseis	Impinj, Inc.				
	istopher J. Diorio	701 N. 34th Street Suite 300 Scattle, Washington 98103				
	ur Gustav Enyedy					
5. Oreg	gory T. Kavounas					
		Scatte, Washington 20105				
	e(s) of conveying party(us) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No				
	of conveyance:					
⊠_As	signment Merger					
	curity Agreement					
∐ O	her:					
Execution I	Date: 1. February 19, 2008					
-,	2. February 19, 2008					
	3. February 19, 2008					
.,						
4. Applica	ition number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this d	locument is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent /	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	•					
12/035,		bers attached? □ Yes ⊗ No				
5 None a	Assume and address of party to whom correspondence conce	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Americant o	should be mailed:	anne of rotal attacks of approximation parents are the				
74()#64(t)#17(t)	stoute of theree.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Name:	Carl K. Turk, Esq.	Enclosed				
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
11001055	P.O. Box 2903	K" X				
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any				
	The state of the s	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725				
	DÓ NÓ	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Stateme	ent and signature:					
	document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
		Ctent				
	K. Turk	February 25, 2008				
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature Date				
		Foral number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5				
		m				
-	Do n	or desach this portion				
Moil does	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	68929				
1 - (5-21 %-5550)	Mail Stop Assig	gument Recordation Services PATENC HEADEMARK OFFICE				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1459
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

50133.0089USU1/IMPJ-0320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher J. Diorio, residing at 701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98103, Arthur Gustav Enyedy, residing at 701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98103, and Gregory T. Kavounas, residing at 701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98103, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith, which is entitled RFID TAGS REPLYING USING CHANGED REPLY TIMING.

AND WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 701 N, 34th Street, Suite 300, Scattle, Washington 98103 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters. Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

PATENT REEL: 021762 FRAME: 0695

50133.0089USUI/IMPJ-0320

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TEST	IMONY W	HEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set n	ry hand this <u>[</u>	day of
Februar	y	, 2008.			-
	(Christopher	J. Diorio	A
STATE OF		outstanding)			
COUNTY OF	···· p. no. operation in the second s) ss.)			
0	n this	day of		, 2008	3, before me personally
					described in and who
					ecuted the same for the
uses and purposes					
[SEAL]					
-			Notary Publi	ic	